CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION

SUMMARY: Purchase Pit Shell

Purchase is made in accordance with the terms and conditions of Lee County

Solicitation No. B-130103

Quote No.: B-130103 Project Title: Pit Shell

Contracts Analyst: Jennifer Brewer-Dano

Start Date: March 1, 2013

Expiration Date: August 31, 2018 Extended 6 months

Board Date: February 26, 2013 Blue Sheet No.: 20130156

Term: One-year

Renewal Options: Four additional one-year periods

Address Book No.:433635

Awarded Vendor: BDC Shell & Aggregates

Contact Person: LoVina Lehr Phone No.: 941-875-6615 Fax No.: 941-347-8395

Cell Phone/Pager No.: 941-391-3200

Email: LLehr@icloud.com Local Business Tax No.: NA

Local Vendor Preference Used: No

Notes: Original Awardees - not extended

*Florida Dirt Source LLC

*Alligator Alley Aggregate and Asphalt, Inc. d/b/a Florida Shell



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

November 27, 2017

John E. Manning District One

Cecil L Pendergrass District Two

Larry Kiker District Three

Brian Hamman District Four

Frank Mann District Five

Roger Desjarlais County Manager

Richard Wm. Wesch County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins Hearing Examiner Ms. LoVina Lehr

BDC Shell & Aggregates 1133 Bal Harbor #1139

Punta Gorda, FL 33950

SUBJECT: Additional Delivery Area for Annual Contract No.: B-130103 Pit Shell

Dear Ms. Lehr:

We are in receipt of your request for an additional line for delivery to Sanibel Island. We are approving the addition of a Sanibel Island delivery line with the price of \$12.90 per ton effective 11/27/17.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8881.

Sincerely,

DIVISION OF PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT

Mary G. Tucker

Director of Procurement Management

C: Project File Cindy Mitar

Brewer-Dano, Jennifer

From:

Lovina Lehr < llehr@icloud.com>

Sent:

Friday, November 17, 2017 12:21 PM

To:

Brewer-Dano, Jennifer

Subject:

Re: Lee County Price Increase

Jennifer

REGARDING the renewal of the contract with BDC Shell and Agg/barclay development

IN our current contract the rates for transport is

South of the River 6.90 for transport cost and Boca Grand 11.00 per ton transport

Last year we were ask to haul to Sanibel which is not on our list of cost The cheapest trucking we could fine anywhere was 12.90 per ton and cost of the tolls

Based on that we are requesting to add the line for Sanibel area to be 12.90 for hauling cost the materials would remain the low rate of 3.80 which is not offered anywhere in todays market WE are not asking for any changes in that or the other haul rates, only to add one for Sanibel to allow us to assist you for that area

Historically we have also passed the savings to Lee County, any time we have been able to get cheaper trucking for any reason.

Trucking has gone up so much the past year and continues to do so,

But we did not have any coverage for that area to allow us to assist any request of delivery.

Please advise if this is possible

If not we would not want to change our current numbers and would like to agree to a renewal with Lee County Accordingly

However, we would not be able to offer trucking to Sanibel at the numbers on the current agreement.

IF you have any questions please feel free to call.

Lovina Lehr
BDC Shell And Aggregate
Watermelon FDOT site 01791
Barclay Development and Consulting
<u>Ilehr@icloud.com</u>
941 391 3200 Direct phone
941 875 6615 Bookkeeping

On Nov 16, 2017, at 12:22 PM, Brewer-Dano, Jennifer < <u>JBrewer-Dano@leegov.com</u>> wrote:

FORMAL BID NO.: B-130103

LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROPOSAL QUOTE FORM FOR PIT SHELL

DATE SUBMITTED:	2013
VENDOR NAME: Barday I	ow. + Cons. Itc (Bright Line At)
ΓΟ: The Board of County Commiss Lee County Fort Myers, Florida	sioners
	al Conditions", and the "Detailed Specifications", all of which are losses to furnish the following which meet these specifications:
LEE COUNTY PROCUREMENT M	E SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VENDOR TO CHECK IANAGEMENT WEB SITE FOR ANY PROJECT OJECT. THE COUNTY WILL POST ADDENDA TO THIS IFY.
The undersigned acknowledges receipt of Addenda numbers:	Solling Shil
COST PER TON OF PLANT LOAD PLANT LOCATION 3100	DED PIT SHELL \$ 3.85 2 in Servences
<u> </u>	
1. NORTH OF THE RIVER	\$
2. SOUTH OF THE RIVER	\$ <u>60</u>
3. BOCA GRANDE	\$
TO BE STARTED WITHIN	CALENDAR DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF AWARD
WILL YOU DELIVER WITH YOUR YES NO	OWN VEHICLE AS OPPOSED TO COMMON CARRIER?

FORMAL BID NO.: B-130103

Is your firm interested in being considered for the Local Vendor Preference?
YesNo
If yes, then read the paragraph entitled "Local Vendor Preference" included in these specifications. Also complete the Local Vendor Preference Questionnaire and return with your quotation.
Bidders should carefully read all the terms and conditions of the specifications. Any representation of deviation or modification to the bid may be grounds to reject the bid.
Are there any modifications to the bid or specifications: YESNO
Failure to clearly identify any modifications in the space below or on a separate page may be grounds for the bidder being declared nonresponsive or to have the award of the bid rescinded by the County.
MODIFICATIONS:

Bidder shall submit his/her bid on the County's Proposal Quote Form, including the firm name and authorized signature. Any blank spaces on the Proposal Quote Form, qualifying notes or exceptions, counter offers, lack of required submittals, or signatures, on County's Form may result in the Bidder/Bid being declared non-responsive by the County.

ANTI-COLLUSION STATEMENT

THE BELOW SIGNED BIDDER HAS NOT DIVULGED TO, DISCUSSED OR COMPARED HIS BID WITH OTHER BIDDERS AND HAS NOT COLLUDED WITH ANY OTHER BIDDER OR PARTIES TO A BID WHATSOEVER. NOTE: NO PREMIUMS, REBATES OR GRATUITIES TO ANY EMPLOYEE OR AGENT ARE PERMITTED EITHER WITH, PRIOR TO, OR AFTER ANY DELIVERY OF MATERIALS. ANY SUCH VIOLATION WILL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION AND/OR RETURN OF MATERIAL (AS APPLICABLE).

FIRM NAME BARday Dev + Bas INC Boghtline Pit
BY (Printed): LoVina Lehro
BY (Signature): Silver Silver
TITLE: Projdint
FEDERAL ID # OR S.S.# 20 - 8599629
ADDRESS: 1133 Bal HARBOR # 1139
Punta GORDA 71 33950
Punta GORDA 71 33950 PHONE NO.: 941 391 3200, 811/19 875 6615
Ball Dud On
FAX NO.: 441 347 8395
CELLULAR PHONE/PAGER NO.: $94/39/3200$
DUNS #:
LEE COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER:
E-MAIL ADDRESS: Dlovinge & yahoo. com
DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE): Yes No
WID MAN SWAED